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Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2019 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2019. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be
found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: NJ-503
CoC Name: Camden City & County/Gloucester, Cape May, Cumberland Counties CoC

Summary of all available beds reported by Continuum of Care:

Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family  Family  Adult-Only Child-Only Total Yr- Seasonal  Overflow / Chronic  Veteran Youth

Unitst Bedst Beds Beds Round Beds Voucher Beds? Beds? Beds?
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 205 320 380 0 700 0 253 n/a 120 21
Emergency Shelter 196 259 209 0 468 0 253 n/a 0 0
Transitional Housing 9 61 171 0 232 n/a n/a n/a 120 21
Permanent Housing 243 510 518 0 1,028 n/a n/a n/a 196 62
Permanent Supportive Housing* 159 290 413 0 703 n/a n/a 303 40 58
Rapid Re-Housing 62 152 72 0 224 n/a n/a n/a 123 4
Other Permanent Housing** 22 68 33 0 101 n/a n/a n/a 33 0
Grand Total 448 830 898 0 1,728 0 253 303 316 83

Available CoC beds reported by Program Type:

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless,

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2017 HMIS Data Standards.
*Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

“Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.
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HUD 2019 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
Housing Inventory Count Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2019 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2019. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be
found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter

Provider Name

Camden County Board of Social Services
Cape May Board of Social Services
Center for Family Services

Center for Family Services

Center for Family Services

Center for Family Services

Coalition Against Rape and Abuse
Cumberland County Board of Social Serv
Gloucester County Division of Social Ser
Isabel Miller

Joseph's House of Camden

Local Congregations

Local Congregations

Local Congregations

Local Congregations

New Life Community Development Corp
NJ Associations of Corrections

People First

Respond Inc.

Rural Development Corporation
Tri-County Community Action Partnershi
Various Organizations

Various Organizations

Volunteers of America - Delaware Valley
Volunteers of America - Delaware Valley
Volunteers of America - Delaware Valley
Watertower in Whitman Square

Facility Name

Hotel/Motel Emergency Place
Emergency Hotel/Motel Place
Mother/Child Emergency She
SERV - Gloucester

SERV - Cumberland

CFS Hotel/Motel -CAMDEN
CARA DV Shelter
Hotel/Motel

Hotel/Motel Placements
Isabel Miller

Joseph's House Emergency S
Code Blue Millville

Code Blue Middle Township
Code Blue Vineland

Code Blue Bridgeton

Code Blue

CC Women's Shelter

PF - EA - Burlington

Code Blue

Cumberland Family Shelter
Hotel/Motel

Cape Hope - Hotel/Motel Pla
Branches- Hotel/Motel Place
Anna Sample Emergency She
Eleanor Corbett Emergency S
Aletha Wright Emergency Sh
Code Blue Shelter

Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only
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*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless,
**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2017 HMIS Data Standards.

*Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

“Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.
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Total
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15
2
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13
76
8
8
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17
13
38
3
12
102
31

65
62
65
12

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic  Veteran Youth
Beds? Beds? Beds?

n/a

n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
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Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2019 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2019. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be
found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Unitst  Beds! Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds? Beds?
Total 196 259 209 0 0 253 721 n/a 0 0
Transitional Housing Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/  Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Units!  Beds!? Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds3 Beds?
Center for Family Services Grandslam Transitional Livin 0 0 9 0 n/a n/a 9 n/a 0 6
Center for Family Services Camden Home/Base Group H 0 0 12 0 n/a n/a 12 n/a 0 12
Center for Family Services GrandSlam Supportive Apart 0 0 3 0 n/a n/a 3 n/a 0 3
Coalition Against Rape and Abuse CARA Transitional Housing 6 36 0 0 n/a n/a 36 n/a 0 0
IHOC Network Camden 0 0 10 0 n/a n/a 10 n/a 0 0
IHOC Transitional Housing Camde 0 0 4 0 n/a n/a 4 n/a 0 0
NJDMVA GPD-Veterans Haven 0 0 90 0 nfa n/a 90 n/a 90 0
Volunteers of America - Delaware Valley Property PROMISE 0 0 13 0 n/a n/a 13 n/a 0 0
Volunteers of America - Delaware Valley Anna Sample Transitional Fa 3 25 0 0 n/a n/a 25 n/a 0 0
Volunteers of America - Delaware Valley Home for the Brave - Camde 0 0 30 0 n/a n/a 30 n/a 30 0
Total 9 61 171 0 n/a n/a 232 n/a 120 21

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless,

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2017 HMIS Data Standards.
*Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

“Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.
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Permanent Supportive Housing

Provider Name

Camden Coalition of Healthcare Provider
Cape Counseling

Cape Counseling

Cape May Board of Social Services
Catholic Charities

CCCOEO

CCCOEO

Center for Family Services

Center for Family Services

Center for Family Services

Center for Family Services

Center for Family Services

Center for Family Services

Center for Family Services

City of Camden

Collaborative Support Programs of New J
Collaborative Support Programs of New J
Collaborative Support Programs of New J
CPAC

CPAC

New Jersey Department of Community A
New Jersey Department of Community A
Oaks Integrated Care

Robin's Nest

Robin's Nest

Rutgers-UBHC

Tri-County Community Action Partnershi
Twin Oaks Community Services

HUD 2019 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs

Housing Inventory Count Report

Facility Name

CCHP-Housing First Initiativ
2009 Cape May County Shelt
Cape Leasing Samaritan 201
CMBOSS 2008 Shelter + Car
HUD-VASH Camden

A. Wright/Liberty Place
Project OMAR

Camden Dreams

Tanyard Oaks 1

Mother Child Permanent Hou
Ferry Landing

Tanyard Oaks 2

CFS Victims of Domestic Vi
CFS Victims of Domestic Vi
HOPWA Program

Camden CSPNJ 2013 Perma
Camden Housing First
Cumberland Shelter Plus Car
HNPC Housing Outreach
Camden Housing First 2011
Gloucester/RN Shelter Plus C
Cape May/CJFS (1&2) Shelte
Oaks Integrated Care Housin
OAS-EPY-RN-Camden

Life Link Home S-Rap
Housing with Heart

DCA - Housing First Gatewa
Ormond Associates Choice H
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*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless,
**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2017 HMIS Data Standards.

*Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

“Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.

Beds

25
10
12

14
20
38
35

Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only

Beds
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Seasonal

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
nla
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
nla
n/a

Overflow /

Voucher

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Total

Beds

68
7
13
5
14
43
11
13
3
18
5
2
10
4
109
12
32
6
1
117
10
12
5
24
20
38
35
5

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2019 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2019. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be
found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.
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HUD 2019 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
Housing Inventory Count Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2019 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified
by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2019. The data presented in this report are limited to beds available for occupancy on the night of
the count (beds under development are excluded). For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be
found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide
sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Permanent Supportive Housing

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Unitst  Beds! Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds? Beds?
VA Multi-Service Center HUD-VASH Cumberland 2 6 13 0 n/a n/a 19 19 19 0
Volunteers of America - Delaware Valley Christine's Corner 5 10 5 0 n/a n/a 15 0 0 0
Volunteers of America - Delaware Valley Moving Forward - Southern 3 8 3 0 n/a n/a 11 3 2 0
Volunteers of America - Delaware Valley Camden County Supportive 0 0 16 0 n/a n/a 16 0 0 0
Total 159 290 413 0 n/a n/a 703 303 40 58
Rapid Re-Housing Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Units!  Bedst! Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds? Beds?
Catholic Charities HPRP Cumberland 26 81 7 0 n/a n/a 88 n/a 0 0
Catholic Charities SSVF - RVG Cumberland 0 0 4 0 nla n/a 4 n/a 4 0
Catholic Charities SSVF - RVG Gloucester 13 19 15 0 nfa n/a 34 n/a 34 0
Catholic Charities SSVF - RVG Camden Count 20 44 30 0 n/a n/a 74 n/a 74 0
Catholic Charities SSVF - RVG Cape May 0 0 0 0 n/a n/a 0 n/a 0 0
Center for Family Services Camden Home Base Supporti 0 0 4 0 n/a n/a 4 n/a 0 4
VA Multi-Service Center SSVF Cumberland 0 0 1 0 n/a n/a n/a 0
VA Multi-Service Center SSVF Camden 8 11 0 n/a n/a 19 n/a 10 0
Total 62 152 72 0 n/a n/a 224 n/a 123 4
Other Permanent Housing Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Unitst  Beds! Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds3 Beds3
The Michaels Group TMO Roosevelt Manor 22 68 0 0 n/a n/a 68 n/a 0 0
Volunteers of America - Delaware Valley Transition in Place 0 0 13 0 n/a n/a 13 n/a 13 0
Volunteers of America - Delaware Valley DCA Housing First Initiative 0 0 20 0 nla n/a 20 n/a 20 0
Total 22 68 33 0 n/a n/a 101 n/a 33 0

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless,

**Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2017 HMIS Data Standards.

*Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
“Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.
3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.





